HQ J&K Police Srinagar.

No Trg/56/2023 /14246-57

Dt 10 Oct 24

ORDER

In partial modification to PHQ Order No. 1292 of 2024 dated 22-05-2024, please read Shri Vijay Kumar,IPS, ADGP Armed as Chairman of the Examination Board instead of Shri Mahendra Nath Tiwari,IPS, then IGP (Armed) Jammu for conducting final examination of Prob. Dy. SsP (Batch 16th) presently undergoing 12 months **'Basic Induction Course'** at SKPA Udhampur.

M.K. Sinha ADGP-C

$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{C}$

i. Spl. DG CID, J&K Srinagar
ii. Director SKPA-Udhampur
iii. ADGP Security, J&K Srinagar
iv. ADGP Armed, J&K Srinagar
v. DIG Udhampur-Reasi Range
vi. COs. JKAP 4th/7th/1st Women Bn. Jammu
vii. SOIT/(Gz.)/OB/File.

HQ J&K Police Srinagar

No Trg/888/2024 /14226-30

Dt 11 Oct 24

ORDER NO 2832 OF 24

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Telecom J&K for **Collection of Cryptographic Materials** from DCPW, New Delhi (collection date is fixed) from **21/10/2024 to 24/10/2024 :-**

S. No	Rank	Name of Officers	PW No	PID No.	Place of Posting
1.	Dy.SP (Tel)	Mohammad Abbas	19	TEL-984193	
2.	SI (Cipher)	Fayaz Ahmad	1364	TEL-911819	Bandipora
3.	SI (Cipher)	Mohammad Ashraf	1427	TEL-911849	IRP-9 th Bn.

Advance TA as admissible under rules is sanctioned in favour of the officers.

M.K Sinha ADGP, (Co-Ord)

CC :-

- 1. ADGP Armed J&K Srinagar.
- Directorate of Co-ordination Police Wireless, Ministry of Home Block No.09 CGO-Complex, Pragati Vihar New Delhi-110003 Tele/Fax No.011-24361561, 011-24369511/300 Email. ID <u>director.dcpw@nic.in</u>.
- 3. IGP Kashmir Zone.
- Director Police Telecom, J&K Srinagar Fax No.0194-2430713,2436251 Email ID: <u>telhqrs.jk@jkpolice.gov.in</u>
- 5. SSsP District Kupwara, Bandipora.
- 6. CO-IRP-9th Bn.

..... for information and necessary action.

- 7. Pvt. Secretary to ADGP (Co-Ordination) PHQ J&K Srinagar
- 8. PA to DIG (Training) PHQ, J&K Srinagar

.....for information of ADGP/DIG

9. SO IT/ SO(Gzd)/Order Book/File.

For ADGP (Co-Ord)